

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, April 13, 2004 Council Session

Item C2

Proclamation "April is for the Arts" Month, April 2004

Whereas, the Arts and Humanities contribute to the betterment of our community and the enrichment of our daily lives. The City along with the Moonshell Arts & Humanities Council has designated April as the month to celebrate the Arts & Humanities in Grand Island and recognize those that teach, support, participate or simply appreciate the Arts and Humanities in Grand Island. The Mayor has proclaimed "April for the Arts" month, 2004. See attached PROCLAMATION.

Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards

	THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR	
	City of Grand Island	
	State of Nebraska	
	PROCLAMATION	
WHEREAS,	the Arts and Humanities contribute to the betterment of our community and the enrichment of our daily lives; and	
WHEREAS,	Moonshell Arts and Humanities Council designates April as the month to celebrate the Arts and Humanities in Grand Island; and	
WHEREAS,	the mission of Moonshell Arts and Humanities Council is to foster excellence in the arts and humanities in Nebraska's heartland through collaboration and coordination with allied organizations; and	
WHEREAS,	the vision of Moonshell Arts and Humanities Council is to play a strategic role in the development, enhancement and promotion of the arts and humanities in the tri-city region of Central Nebraska; and	
WHEREAS,	April is the month to also recognize those that teach, support, participate or simply appreciate the Arts and Humanities in Grand Island; and	
WHEREAS,	"April is for the Arts" celebrates music, art, dance, literature, theater, history and more.	
NOW, THEREF	ORE, I, Jay Vavricek, Mayor of Grand Island, Nebraska, do hereby proclaim the month of April 2004 as	
	"APRIL IS FOR THE ARTS"	
	in the City of Grand Island, and I urge all citizens to join in the celebration.	
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of	
-	the City of Grand Island to be affixed this thirteenth day of April in the year of our Lord Two Thousand and Four.	
Call and a start	· X(1.1	
Conconcerter	Mayor of Grand Island, Nebraska	
CORNER!	Attest: RaNae Edwards, City Clerk	_